To:

Editorial Office The Journal of Communication Research BPPKI Bandung Jl. Pajajaran No. 88 Bandung 40173

ETHICAL STATEMENT

Regarding the article submission to be published in The Journal of Communication Research, I hereby:

Name

: Muh. Bahruddin

Unit/Institution

: Universitas Dinamika

Title of the article : Representation of Agent and Structure of Indonesian Muslim

Community in The Film "Bid'ah Cinta"

Declare that the submitted article is my own work or with my team, and that of:

- The content is original or not containing: a) fabrication; b) falsification; c) plagiarism; d) duplication; e) fragmentation; and f) copyright infringement of data/content.
- Should the content acquired through scientific meetings, it is required to be valid and completely free from: a) made-up scientific meeting; and b) unattended scientific
- Has not been previously published in other media.

This statement is made in honest and responsible manner in accordance to the Regulations of The Chief of LIPI No. 06/E/2013 on Researcher Code of Conduct.

> Surabaya, 16 November 2021 Requestor,

> > Muh. Bahruddin

Co-Author:

Signature
Huntamas

COPYRIGHT TRANSFER FORM

Title : Representation of Agent and Structure of Indonesian Muslim Community in

The Film "Bid'ah Cinta"

Author : Muh. Bahruddin

This article is original and the author transferred the copyright of the above cited article to The Journal of Communication Research of BPPKI Bandung if and when the article is approved for publication.

Each person listed as author in this article has contributed toward the intellectual and the substance of the article and therefore should be accountable to the public. Should there be copyright infringement in the future, the author will fully responsible and hold harmless to The Journal of Communication Research of BPPKI Bandung.

This article contains a previously unpublished work and not currently being considered to be published elsewhere.

Surabaya, 16 November 2021

Approved by

Main Author

Muh. Bahruddin

Co-Author:

Name	Signature
Ibnu Hamad	Hrustanas